

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 315 of 1984

Appellant :- Chotey Singh And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Singh, Sunil Kumar
Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.

Learned counsel for the appellant has sent illness slip.

Sri G. P. Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

As per the report of C.J.M. Mainpuri dated 22.12.2015, the accused appellant no. 1 Chotey had died in the year 1990.

In view of the above, the appeal of appellant no. 1 stands abated.

As regards the appellant no. 2, it is reported that no one was found by the name of applicant no. 2 on the given address.

Let sureties of the said accused be proceeded against under Section 446 Cr.P.C. by C.J.M. Mainpuri and photo copy of the bail bonds shall be transmitted to the C.J.M. Mainpuri in order to facilitate the said proceedings and report shall be sent within a period of one month positively failing which the reason shall be shown.

Further, letter be sent to the District Magistrate concerned directing him to submit a report as to whether the accused appellant no. 2 has any other property within the said district which may be attached in order to procure his attendance. The said report shall be sent within a period of 30 days.

Learned A.G.A. has prayed that he may be provided a photo copy of the memorandum of appeal along with copy of the impugned judgment and order, accordingly, office is directed to provide a copy of the memo of appeal as well as copy of impugned judgment and order to the learned A.G.A. forthwith.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the C.J.M. concerned through District Judge concerned by FAX/e-mail for compliance.

List this case on 04.02.2020.

Order Date :- 10.12.2019/VPS